
Middlebury (7-0, 4-0) -vs- Bates (3-5, 0-4)
3/21/2026 at Lewiston, Maine (Garcelon Field)

 
 

 
 
Middlebury Goals: Caroline Adams (4); Haley Hamilton (4); Skylar Lach (2); Britt Nawrocki (1) 
Assists: Caroline Adams (2); Siobhan Colin (1); Sophia Lee (1); Maddie Ackerman (1); Skylar Lach (1) 
 
Bates Goals: Caroline Keating (3); Lauren Wong (2); Laci Raveis (1); Clare McGeever (1); Samantha Collins (1) 
Assists: Laci Raveis (2); Sarah Stavrovich (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Garcelon Field
Penalties: Emma McCann 1st/09:56; Skylar Lach 1st/02:32; Haley Hamilton 2nd/11:44; Haley Wines 3rd/08:49; Lauren Giuriceo 3rd/07:28;
Maddie Ackerman 3rd/06:32; Sophia Lee 4th/08:23; Grace Yonchak 4th/06:54; Haley Hamilton 4th/05:07; Laci Raveis 4th/00:07
Officials: Ellen Sowa; Elayna Girardin; Kristie Toupin; Tia Day

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 4 3 2 2 11
Bates 2 2 2 2 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 6 11 6 3 26
Bates 5 2 6 5 18

Shots On Goal
Middlebury 4 5 3 2 14
Bates 3 1 3 1 8

Saves
Middlebury 1 0 2 1 4
Bates 1 2 2 1 6

Turnovers
Middlebury 7 3 4 3 17
Bates 5 6 4 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 4-5 5-5 3-4 2-2 14-16
Bates 6-7 4-5 6-6 2-5 18-23

Ground Balls
Middlebury 5 6 2 4 17
Bates 7 4 7 3 21

Draw Controls
Middlebury 7 2 5 2 16
Bates 0 3 0 2 5

Free-Position Shots
Middlebury 1 1 1 1 4
Bates 0 1 2 2 5

Fouls
Middlebury 5 2 5 3 15
Bates 2 2 2 4 10



Middlebury 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
01 Siobhan Colin 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
04 Macy Sweeny 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 Caroline Adams 4 2 6 6 0 1 0 7 1-2 0
07 Caroline Messer 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
09 Lauren Giuriceo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Sophia Lee 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
20 Lucy Bishop 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 9 0
21 Jaime Patton-Martin 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
23 Emma McCann 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
29 Skylar Lach 2 1 3 4 1 3 0 0 1
30 Haley Hamilton 4 0 4 6 1 3 2 0 1-1 2
34 Elizabeth Savage 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Sofia Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Kendall Coyne 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
12 Maddie Ackerman 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
13 Parker Hanson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Britt Nawrocki 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
17 Maeve Lee 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0
26 Libby Schiffmann 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
27 Dottie Ghislandi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Peyton Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 17 26 17 17 14 16 3-4 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Elizabeth Savage 60:00 8 4 W



Bates 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Virginia Avery 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
02 Sarah Stavrovich 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Laci Raveis 1 2 3 1 0 4 0 0 1
13 Clare McGeever 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1
19 Julia Roelofs 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2
20 Elsa Copeland 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 Lauren Wong 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Haley Wines 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
27 Grace Cassin 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
28 Caroline Keating 3 0 3 4 1 2 1 5 3-3 0
30 Kailah Greenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 Sarah Jane Gavin 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Megan McPoland 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Mika Bernard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ali Apigian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amanda Edge 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
14 Samantha Collins 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 0 1-1 0
15 Grace Yonchak 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

Totals 8 3 11 18 21 19 10 5 4-5 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Virginia Avery 60:00 11 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MIDDLEBU BATES
1st 14:17 Haley Hamilton (25) Siobhan Colin 1 0
1st 13:30 Haley Hamilton (26) Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:28 Clare McGeever (3) (UP) Laci Raveis 2 1
1st 08:02 Laci Raveis (14) (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 06:52 Skylar Lach (11) Caroline Adams 3 2
1st 04:55 Caroline Adams (17) Sophia Lee 4 2
2nd 13:49 Haley Hamilton (27) Skylar Lach 5 2
2nd 12:15 Skylar Lach (12) Caroline Adams 6 2
2nd 04:46 Lauren Wong (13) Laci Raveis 6 3
2nd 02:01 Caroline Keating (12) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 00:59 Haley Hamilton (28) Maddie Ackerman 7 4
3rd 13:31 Caroline Keating (13) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 05:41 Lauren Wong (14) (UP) Sarah Stavrovich 7 6
3rd 04:56 Britt Nawrocki (1) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 01:58 Caroline Adams (18) Unassisted 9 6
4th 09:46 Samantha Collins (8) Unassisted 9 7
4th 08:23 Caroline Keating (14) (UP) Unassisted 9 8
4th 06:16 Caroline Adams (19) (UP) Unassisted 10 8
4th 01:12 Caroline Adams (20) Unassisted 11 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:56 MIDDLEBU Emma McCann YELLOW CARD
1st 02:32 MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach GREEN CARD
2nd 11:44 MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton YELLOW CARD
3rd 08:49 BATES Haley Wines GREEN CARD
3rd 07:28 MIDDLEBU Lauren Giuriceo GREEN CARD
3rd 06:32 MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman GREEN CARD
4th 08:23 MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee YELLOW CARD
4th 06:54 BATES Grace Yonchak GREEN CARD
4th 05:07 MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton YELLOW CARD
4th 00:07 BATES Laci Raveis GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MIDDLEBU Elizabeth Savage at goalie for MIDDLEBU.
15:00 BATES Virginia Avery at goalie for BATES.
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
14:17 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Siobhan Colin, goal number 25 for season.

Middlebury 1, Bates 0
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Grace Cassin.
13:32 MIDDLEBU Free position attempt for MIDDLEBU.
13:30 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 26 for season.

Middlebury 2, Bates 0
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
12:55 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee, SAVE Virginia Avery
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Sarah Jane Gavin.
12:26 BATES Clear attempt by BATES failed.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Siobhan Colin (caused by Clare McGeever).
11:49 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Elsa Copeland.
11:33 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Samantha Collins (caused by Lucy Bishop).
10:49 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Jaime Patton-Martin.
10:30 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Julia Roelofs.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Team.
10:27 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU failed.
10:18 BATES Shot by BATES Sarah Stavrovich WIDE
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
09:56 MIDDLEBU Yellow card (2:00) on MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
09:28 BATES GOAL by BATES Clare McGeever (MAN-UP), Assist by Laci Raveis, goal number 3 for season.

Middlebury 2, Bates 1
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
08:47 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Kendall Coyne WIDE
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams (caused by Clare McGeever).
08:20 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Clare McGeever.
08:16 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
08:02 BATES GOAL by BATES Laci Raveis (MAN-UP), goal number 14 for season.

Middlebury 2, Bates 2
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Team.
06:52 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach, Assist by Caroline Adams, goal number 11 for season.

Middlebury 3, Bates 2
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.
06:09 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Virginia Avery.
06:05 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Sofia Collins.
05:16 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Haley Wines (caused by Kendall Coyne).
04:55 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee.
04:55 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
04:55 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams, Assist by Sophia Lee, goal number 17 for season.

Middlebury 4, Bates 2
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Parker Hanson (caused by Julia Roelofs).
03:47 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Julia Roelofs.
03:38 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
03:11 BATES Shot by BATES Caroline Keating WIDE
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Laci Raveis (caused by Lucy Bishop).
02:54 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Elizabeth Savage.



02:49 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Kendall Coyne (caused by Sarah Jane Gavin).
02:32 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Sarah Jane Gavin.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach.
02:32 MIDDLEBU Green card (1:00) on MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach.
02:24 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
02:08 BATES Shot by BATES Grace Cassin, SAVE Elizabeth Savage
02:03 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Elizabeth Savage.
01:56 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton (caused by Grace Cassin).
01:18 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Julia Roelofs.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Team.
01:11 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Laci Raveis (caused by Kendall Coyne).
00:27 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
00:23 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- BATES Foul on BATES Julia Roelofs.
14:02 MIDDLEBU Free position attempt for MIDDLEBU.
14:00 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams HIGH {free position shot}
13:49 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton, Assist by Skylar Lach, goal number 27 for season.

Middlebury 5, Bates 2
-- BATES Draw control by BATES Caroline Keating.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Samantha Collins.
13:07 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
12:15 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach, Assist by Caroline Adams, goal number 12 for season.

Middlebury 6, Bates 2
12:15 BATES Timeout by BATES.
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach.
11:45 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Elsa Copeland.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.
11:44 MIDDLEBU Yellow card (2:00) on MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.
11:38 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Laci Raveis (caused by Lucy Bishop).
10:36 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Clare McGeever.
09:33 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee HIT POST
09:29 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Virginia Avery.
09:17 BATES Clear attempt by BATES failed.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Elsa Copeland.
09:04 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Jaime Patton-Martin.
09:01 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton (caused by Amanda Edge).
08:12 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Grace Yonchak (caused by Jaime Patton-Martin).
06:47 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Jaime Patton-Martin.
06:43 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
06:24 MIDDLEBU Timeout by MIDDLEBU.
05:49 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams, SAVE Virginia Avery
05:43 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Siobhan Colin.
05:39 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee BLOCKED
05:18 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach HIGH
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman (caused by Caroline Keating).
04:55 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Caroline Keating.
04:53 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
04:46 BATES GOAL by BATES Lauren Wong, Assist by Laci Raveis, goal number 13 for season.

Middlebury 6, Bates 3
-- BATES Draw control by BATES Caroline Keating.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Caroline Keating (caused by Haley Hamilton).
04:24 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.



03:58 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton WIDE
03:18 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee HIT POST
03:11 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Virginia Avery.
03:06 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
02:04 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
02:01 BATES GOAL by BATES Caroline Keating (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 12 for season.

Middlebury 6, Bates 4
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
01:26 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Siobhan Colin, SAVE Virginia Avery
01:22 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee.
00:59 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton, Assist by Maddie Ackerman, goal number 28 for season.

Middlebury 7, Bates 4
-- BATES Draw control by BATES Caroline Keating.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Laci Raveis (caused by Caroline Messer).
00:15 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Caroline Messer.
00:06 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
14:25 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton, SAVE Virginia Avery
14:17 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Sarah Jane Gavin.
14:09 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
13:58 BATES Shot by BATES Sarah Stavrovich, SAVE Elizabeth Savage
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Jaime Patton-Martin.
13:33 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
13:31 BATES GOAL by BATES Caroline Keating (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 13 for season.

Middlebury 7, Bates 5
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Siobhan Colin (caused by Sarah Jane Gavin).
12:42 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Sarah Jane Gavin.
12:38 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
12:10 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Samantha Collins (caused by Caroline Messer).
11:31 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach.
11:11 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Clare McGeever.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Clare McGeever (caused by Siobhan Colin).
11:05 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach.
11:00 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee HIT POST
10:49 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Amanda Edge.
10:47 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
09:36 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
09:34 BATES Shot by BATES Haley Wines WIDE {free position shot}
09:10 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Grace Cassin.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Samantha Collins (caused by Lucy Bishop).
08:49 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Haley Wines.
08:49 BATES Green card (1:00) on BATES Haley Wines.
08:41 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
08:07 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee, SAVE Virginia Avery
08:03 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Amanda Edge.
07:57 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Lauren Giuriceo.
07:28 MIDDLEBU Green card (1:00) on MIDDLEBU Lauren Giuriceo.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Lauren Wong.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Macy Sweeny.
06:32 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU failed.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman.
06:32 MIDDLEBU Green card (1:00) on MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman.



06:16 BATES Shot by BATES Grace Yonchak HIGH
05:41 BATES GOAL by BATES Lauren Wong (MAN-UP), Assist by Sarah Stavrovich, goal number 14 for season.

Middlebury 7, Bates 6
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Grace Cassin.
04:58 MIDDLEBU Free position attempt for MIDDLEBU.
04:56 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Britt Nawrocki (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Middlebury 8, Bates 6
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
04:08 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach WIDE
03:46 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
02:47 BATES Shot by BATES Sarah Stavrovich, SAVE Elizabeth Savage
02:30 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
01:58 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams, goal number 18 for season.

Middlebury 9, Bates 6
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman.
01:13 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Julia Roelofs.
01:08 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:45 BATES Shot by BATES Samantha Collins HIT CROSSBAR
14:11 BATES Shot by BATES Samantha Collins BLOCKED
14:05 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Caroline Messer.
14:02 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Libby Schiffmann (caused by Julia Roelofs).
13:02 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Amanda Edge.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Amanda Edge.
12:55 BATES Clear attempt by BATES failed.
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Skylar Lach (caused by Amanda Edge).
11:58 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Virginia Avery.
11:49 BATES Clear attempt by BATES failed.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Megan McPoland (caused by Haley Hamilton).
-- MIDDLEBU Turnover by MIDDLEBU Libby Schiffmann.
10:51 BATES Ground ball pickup by BATES Amanda Edge.
10:49 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Jaime Patton-Martin.
09:48 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
09:46 BATES GOAL by BATES Samantha Collins (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

Middlebury 9, Bates 7
-- BATES Draw control by BATES Caroline Keating.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee.
08:23 MIDDLEBU Yellow card (2:00) on MIDDLEBU Sophia Lee.
08:23 BATES Free position attempt for BATES.
08:23 BATES GOAL by BATES Caroline Keating (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 14 for season.

Middlebury 9, Bates 8
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Grace Yonchak.
06:54 BATES Green card (1:00) on BATES Grace Yonchak.
06:16 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams (MAN-UP), goal number 19 for season.

Middlebury 10, Bates 8
06:16 MIDDLEBU Timeout by MIDDLEBU.
-- MIDDLEBU Draw control by MIDDLEBU Lucy Bishop.
-- MIDDLEBU Foul on MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.
05:07 MIDDLEBU Yellow card (2:00) on MIDDLEBU Haley Hamilton.
04:57 BATES Clear attempt by BATES good.
04:25 BATES Timeout by BATES.
03:57 BATES Shot by BATES Grace Cassin, SAVE Elizabeth Savage
03:52 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Elizabeth Savage.
03:46 MIDDLEBU Clear attempt by MIDDLEBU good.
02:38 MIDDLEBU Shot by MIDDLEBU Maeve Lee, SAVE Virginia Avery



02:33 BATES Clear attempt by BATES failed.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Amanda Edge (caused by Maeve Lee).
02:16 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Maddie Ackerman.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Julia Roelofs.
01:12 MIDDLEBU Free position attempt for MIDDLEBU.
01:12 MIDDLEBU GOAL by MIDDLEBU Caroline Adams (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 20 for season.

Middlebury 11, Bates 8
-- BATES Draw control by BATES Caroline Keating.
-- BATES Turnover by BATES Caroline Keating (caused by Emma McCann).
00:49 MIDDLEBU Ground ball pickup by MIDDLEBU Emma McCann.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Team.
-- BATES Foul on BATES Laci Raveis.
00:07 BATES Green card (1:00) on BATES Laci Raveis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


